
PockeX Dimensions
Diameter: 19.7mm
Length: 117.7mmPockeX 
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PockeX Features
● Top-Fill - Easy to Fill 
● Replace Coils without draining  E-Liquid 
● Top Airflow
● Leak Proof Design
● 2ML Capacity - TPD Compliant
● Nautilus X U-tech Coil: 0.6Ω 316L 

SS(18-23w)

Coil Installation
1.Unscrew and remove the top cap
2.Screw Nautilus X coil onto the top cap
3.Screw top cap back onto the PockeX

Top fill
1.Unscrew and remove the top cap
2.Squirt your favorite ejuice into the tank
   (Do not exceed the Max line when filling)
3.Secure the top cap to the PockeX tank

PockeX Battery Instructions
● Press the fire button 5 times rapidly to 

power the PockeX On or Off. The LED 
lights around the button will flash blue 
and pink for 3 times to indicate On or Off.

● While the device is on, the LED light will 
indicate the PockeX’s charge level, when 
the battery charge is above 30%, the 
light will be blue; When the battery 
charge is less than 30%, the LED light 
around the fire button will be pink. Pink 
light is a cue to let you know your 
PockeX is in low battery.

Protective Features
● Automatic Cutoff: After 10 seconds of use 

the device will cease firing and the LED 
light will flash blue or pink ten times 
according to the charge level.

● Short Circuit Protection: If the PockeX 
detects a short circuit the device will 
immediately cease firing and the light will 
flash both blue and pink two or three 
times.

● Low Voltage Protection: When the 
PockeX charge drops to 3.2 volts the 
LED will flash pink fifteen times and the 
device will stop functioning.

● Overcharge Protection: When the battery 
has fully charged to 4.2 volts the PockeX 
will automatically stop charging.

PockeX Charging instructions
● Charge via USB port. Maximum charge 

current can reach up to 800mA.

● Connect your PockeX to the charger. 
The light at the bottom will turn red to 
indicate the PockeX is charging. When 
the PockeX is fully charged, the light 
will turn green.

PockeX Contents
-1 * PockeX Device
-2 * 0.6Ω 316L SS Atomizers
-1 * USB Cable
-1* User Manual
-1* Warranty Card 

PockeX Specifications
● Battery Capacity: 1500mah

● Bypass Output

● Coil Resistance:  0.5Ω -2.0Ω
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PockeX Apparatus

    To learn more please visit: www.aspirecig.com
Designed and Manufactured By Eigate in China

Copyright  2016 Aspire. All Rights Reserved.
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Aspire博克斯用户使用说明书


外观一览图

烟嘴
顶部硬件
雾化芯
玻璃管（不锈钢外壳）
博克斯电池


尺寸参数
直径：19.7mm
长度：117.7mm


特点
顶部注油-简单易操作
顶部进气-防漏油设计
无需排干烟油即可更换雾化芯
2ml容量-精致小巧
兼容鹦鹉螺X雾化芯


雾化芯安装指引
1. 将顶部硬件从雾化器上旋出。
2. 将鹦鹉螺X雾化芯旋入顶部硬件。
3. 将装有雾化芯的顶部硬件旋回雾化器。

顶部注油指引
1. 将顶部硬件从雾化器上旋出。
2. 将烟油注入玻璃管内（注意：油位不要超过雾化器上标注的Max line即最高标线）。
3. 注好油后，将顶部硬件装回到雾化器上。
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博克斯电池说明

1. 连续并快速按启动键5次即可开启或关闭电池。按键处的蓝色和粉色灯同时闪烁三次表示已开启或关闭。
2. 使用时，启动键处的LED灯可以提示博克斯电池的当前电量。当电池电量高于30%时，启动键处的LED灯为蓝色；当电池电量低于30%时，启动键处的LED灯为粉色；当粉色灯亮时即表明电池已处于低电量状态。

保护性能


1.吸烟超时保护：当一次性不间断吸烟超过10秒时，电池会自动停止输出，当前电量的蓝色或粉色LED灯闪烁10次。
2.短路保护：当博克斯检测到短路时，电池立即停止输出，蓝色和粉色LED灯同时闪烁2或3次。
3.低电量保护：当博克斯的电量低至3.2V时，粉色LED灯闪烁15次，电池此时将停止工作。
4.过充保护：当电池电量已经充满至4.2V时，博克斯将自动停止充电。
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规格参数
电池容量：1500毫安时
输出方式：直接功率输出
兼容阻值：0.5Ω-2.0Ω，0.6Ω效果最佳


充电说明
1. 博克斯电池可通过USB接口进行充电，最大充电电流可达800mA。
2. 使用USB线将博克斯接入电源，电池底部的灯转为红色表示正在充电，当底部灯转为绿色时则表明电池已充满电。


套装标配
1* 博克斯一体烟（预装0.6Ω雾化芯）
1* 0.6Ω可替换雾化芯
1* USB线
1* 用户使用说明书
1* 质保卡


